
Poz. S.N. Class Competitor Nat. Club Vehicle Split Time Gap Diff

1 2 D/E2-SS-3000  Miloš BENEŠ CZE  GMS Racing Team  Osella FA 30 1:07,016 2:13,738 0,000 0,000 

2 17 E2-SC-3000  Denny ZARDO ITA  Best Lap-SSD  Norma M20 FC 1:07,945 2:14,339 0,601 0,601 

3 15 E2-SC-3000  Patrik ZAJELŠNIK SVN  AK V - Racing  Norma M20 F 1:08,288 2:14,890 0,551 1,152 

4 18 E2-SC-3000  Stefano DI FULVIO ITA  Stefano Di Fulvio  Osella PA 30 1:09,068 2:16,950 2,060 3,212 

5 4 D/E2-SS-3000  Fausto BORMOLINI ITA  Scuderia Furore Motorsport  Reynard K02 1:08,298 2:17,036 0,086 3,298 

6 14 E2-SC-3000  Sebastien PETIT FRA  Sebastien Petit  Norma M20 FC 1:08,394 2:17,820 0,784 4,082 

7 1 D/E2-SS-3000  Christoph LAMPERT AUT  Rauch Power Sports  Osella FA 30 1:06,301 2:22,778 4,958 9,040 

8 5 D/E2-SS-3000  Laszlo SZASZ HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Reynard Zytek 1:11,675 2:23,988 1,210 10,250 

9 7 D/E2-SS-2000  Martin VONDRÁK CZE  Martin Vondrak  Tatuus Formula Masters 1:12,760 2:25,387 1,399 11,649 

10 21 E2-SC-2000  Petr TRNKA CZE  ACCR Czech Trnka RacingTeam  Ligier JS53 EVO2 LRM 1:12,876 2:25,420 0,033 11,682 

11 8 D/E2-SS-2000  Darren WARWICK GBR  Darren Warwick  Dallara F399 1:12,583 2:26,666 1,246 12,928 

12 6 D/E2-SS-3000  Renzo NAPIONE ITA  Scuderia Furore Motorsport  Reynard K02 1:12,569 2:27,503 0,837 13,765 

13 12 D/E2-SS-1600  Andrea VELLEI ITA  IDEM  Formula Gloria C8P EVO 1:14,692 2:29,388 1,885 15,650 

14 39 E2-SH-3000  Dan MICHL CZE  Michl ACCR Czech Team  Lotus Elise 1:17,138 2:32,809 3,421 19,071 

15 32 E2-SH+3000  Domagoj PEREKOVIĆ HRV  AKK Zanatlija  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1:15,518 2:35,062 2,253 21,324 

16 34 E2-SH+3000  Norbert NAGY HUN  Tatalkozasi pontok KFT-8N  BMW E90 M3 1:17,103 2:35,379 0,317 21,641 

17 19 E2-SC-3000  Aleksander ZAJELŠNIK SVN  AK V - Racing  Norma M20 F 1:18,440 2:36,424 1,045 22,686 

18 37 E2-SH+3000  Jiři LOS CZE  Racing Team 3L Z.S.  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1:17,410 2:36,633 0,209 22,895 

19 51 GT+3000  Luca GAETANI ITA  Luca Gaetani  Ferrari 458 GT3 1:17,970 2:38,054 1,421 24,316 

20 31 E2-SH+3000  Philippe SCHMITTER FREY FRA  Philippe Schmitter Frey  Renault RS 01 1:18,279 2:38,906 0,852 25,168 

21 48 GT+3000  Christian SCHMITTER FRA  Christian Schmitter  Porsche 997 GT3 R 1:18,630 2:39,370 0,464 25,632 

22 35 E2-SH+3000  Christian SCHWEIGER AUT  Christian Schweiger  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VII 1:20,659 2:41,615 2,245 27,877 

23 20 E2-SC-3000  Bardhyl CANOLLI KOS  Bardhyl Canolli  Radical SR8 1:20,424 2:42,400 0,785 28,662 

24 50 GT+3000  Bruno JARACH ITA  Bruno Jarach  Lamborghini Huracan GT3 1:22,839 2:44,315 1,915 30,577 

25 73 N+3000  Liridon KALENDERI KOS  Liridon Kalenderi  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1:21,868 2:44,322 0,007 30,584 

26 55 S20-3000  Viliam PRODAN HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Škoda Fabia R5 1:23,956 2:46,472 2,150 32,734 

27 69 N+3000  Antonino MIGLIUOLO ITA  Antonino Migliuolo  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1:23,125 2:46,816 0,344 33,078 

28 36 E2-SH+3000  Tomislav MUHVIĆ HRV  AKK Petar Klepac  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1:24,734 2:47,670 0,854 33,932 

29 70 N+3000  Peter AMBRUZ SVK  Ambruz Racing  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1:23,640 2:48,918 1,248 35,180 

30 60 A-2000  Luca ZUURBIER ITA  Luca Zuurbier  Honda Civic Type R 1:26,464 2:51,166 2,248 37,428 

31 58 A-2000  Aleš PREK SVN  AMK Atom  Honda Civic Type R 1:27,267 2:53,872 2,706 40,134 

32 53 S20+3000  Ivan MUTNANSKY SVK  Zaneti Motorsport  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1:26,439 2:54,242 0,370 40,504 



33 63 A-1600  Niko PULIĆ HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Opel Adam R2 1:28,838 2:55,726 1,484 41,988 

34 77 N-2000  Marko TUJKOVIĆ MNE  AMSK Kotor  Honda Civic Type R 1:28,853 2:56,102 0,376 42,364 

35 61 A-2000  David DEDEK CZE  Nutrend ACCR Czech Team  Alfa Romeo 147 2.0 TS 1:27,898 2:56,183 0,081 42,445 

36 71 N+3000  Peter MARC SVN  AMD Slovenija Avto  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1:28,564 2:56,234 0,051 42,496 

37 57 A+3000  Lukáš VOJÁČEK CZE  ACCR Czech Ennoble Team  Subaru Impreza WRX STI 1:30,312 2:56,618 0,384 42,880 

38 59 A-2000  Alojz UDOVČ SVN  ŠD Udovč Motorsport  Renault Clio R3 1:28,700 2:57,317 0,699 43,579 

39 9 D/E2-SS-2000  Igor COSSETTO HRV  AKK Zanatlija  Formula Renault 2.0 1:28,781 2:57,399 0,082 43,661 

40 64 A-1600  Denis SAVIČ SVN  ŠKD Topmotors Racing  Opel Adam 1:29,978 2:57,774 0,375 44,036 

41 65 A-1600  Marko GROSSI SVN  AK Ajdovšćina Motorsport  Peugeot 208 R2 1:29,329 2:57,817 0,043 44,079 

42 41 E2-SH-2000  Peter SZEPESI HUN  Hegcsi Kft. Csaba  BMW 320 IS 1:33,433 3:06,574 8,757 52,836 

43 76 N-2000  Anna AMBRUZ SVK  Ambruz Racing  Honda Civic Type R 1:51,714 3:43,840 37,266 1:30,102 

44 24 CN-2000  Vladimir STANKOVIČ SVN  AMD Zvezda  Norma M20 F 10:17,819 11:34,774 7:50,934 9:21,036 

45 45 E2-SH-1600  Kornel NYEKI HRV  AK Pelješac Racing  Opel Corsa 1:36,470 24:22,755 12:47,981 22:09,017 

46 44 E2-SH-1600  Tamas TOMSCANY HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Lada 1600 23:58,119 25:36,812 1:14,057 23:23,074 

47 42 E2-SH-2000  Manuel DONDI ITA  Manuel Dondi  Fiat X 1/9 25:41,809 26:55,244 1:18,432 24:41,506 

48 47 GT+3000  Jan MILON SVK  Jantar Team  McLaren 650S 1:16,569 DNF -------- -------- 

49 40 E2-SH-3000  Pavel KOTEK CZE  AMK Ecce Homo Šternberk v UAMK  BMW M3 2:18,874 DNF -------- -------- 

50 54 S20+3000  Laszlo HERNADI HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX R4 DNS -------- --------


